
I. ACCOUNT OPENING and MAINTENANCE

Monthly maintenance fee

Account opening fee

Monthly maintenance fee for additional accounts in BGN

II. TRANSFERS OF FUNDS

Credit transfer to another PSP/BANK

Internal transfer in PayMan Group system (p2p)

Internal transfer between own PayMan accounts (p2p)

Mass payment to another PSP/BANK (per line/recipient)

Mass payment in PayMan Group system (p2p)

III. LOADING FEES

Bank transfer top-up

Card top-up (vPOS)

P2P transfer

IV. OTHER FEES

Redemption of e-money upon account closure

Request to cancel/return an already issued transfer

Request to cancel/return an already received transfer

Monthly statements by e-mail

Paper-based monthly statement or additional information/request on transactions and 

balance

0,00 bgn

0.6%+0.2 bgn

(Free up to 500 bgn)

0,90 bgn 0,70 bgn

0,00 bgn 0,00 bgn

0,00 bgn 0,00 bgn

0,00 bgn0,00 bgn

0,00 bgn 0,00 bgn

5,90 bgn 2,90 bgn

0,90 bgn
0,70 bgn

(First 3 credit transfers are free)

FEES applicable to Indivudual and Business Customers

Free Plan Prepaid Plan

0,00 bgn

(1 IBAN included)

4,90 bgn 

(2 IBAN accounts included)

5,00 bgn

5,00 bgn

0,00 bgn

0,00 bgn

20,00 bgn

0.6%+0.2 bgn

(Free up to 1000 bgn)

0,00 bgn

0,00 bgn

50,00 bgn


